RegionCat

West

WEST REGION INDIVIDUAL and FD SHOWDOWN CATEGORIES

Category Name

Overall Male

Overall Female

Division 1: Under Age 40 Male
Division 1: Under Age 40 Female
Division 2: Under Age 40 Male
Division 2: Under Age 40 Female
Division 3: Under Age 40 Male
Division 3: Under Age 40 Female
Age 40-49 Male

Age 40-49 Female

Age 50-59 Male

Age 50-59 Female

Age 60-69 Male

Age 60-69 Female

Age 70-79 Male

Age 70-79 Female

Junior Firefighter Explorer Male
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Male Top Chief
Top Chief Female

N
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21 FD Showdown (All Male)
21 FD Showdown (All Male)
21 FD Showdown (All Male)

Junior Firefighter Explorer Female

Time

1:35.08
2:30.02
1:35.08
2:44.45
1:47.48
3:03.44
2:07.18
3:20.96
1:40.39
2:30.02
1:50.91

3:34.03

FCL

7673
1441
7673
8012
3504
3207
3960
8012
8028
1441
4993

6211

Competitor

Robyn Torrence
Jacqueline Belluomini
Robyn Torrence
Taylor Ward

Bobby Grady

Loren Fraley

Mike Hickman

Taylor Ward

Phillip Washburn
Jacqueline Belluomini

Jason Logsden

Bob Pfohl

5:43.72 7673 Robyn Torrence
5:43.72 7689 Sam Trafton
5:43.72 7744 Jacob Turner

Department/Team

Travis Air Force Base Fire Department
Las Vegas Fire and Rescue

Travis Air Force Base Fire Department
Murray City Fire

American Fork Fire & Rescue

Las Vegas (NV) Fire & Rescue

Orem Fire Department

Murray City Fire

NTTR Fire

Las Vegas Fire and Rescue

Elko Fire Department

Viejas Fire Department

Travis Air Force Base Department Blue
Travis Air Force Base Department Blue

Travis Air Force Base Department Blue

Year

2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023

2023

2024
2024
2024

Location

Sparks, NV
2023 West Region Event Murray City
Sparks, NV
Sparks, NV
Sparks, NV
Sparks, NV
2023 West Region Event Murray City
2023 West Region Event Murray City
Sparks, NV
2023 West Region Event Murray City
2023 West Region Event Murray City

2023 West Region Event Murray City

Sparks, NV
Sparks, NV
Sparks, NV

Region

West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West

West

West
West
West
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95.089
150.02
95.089
164.451
107.485
183.44
127.18
200.96
100.397
150.02
110.91
480
214.03
480

480

480

480

480

480

480

343.72
343.72
343.72



TUSR Category Team FCL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16

Under Age 40 Male

Under Age 40 Female

Under Age 40 Coed

Age 40-49 Male

Age 40-49 Female

Age 40-49 Coed

Age 50-59 Male

Age 50-59 Female

Age 50-59 Coed

Age 60-69 Male

Age 60-69 Female

Age 60-69 Coed

Age 70-79 Male

Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Male
Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Female
Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Coed

Name

Age

FCL2

Partner

Age2

Time

Event Earned

Year



