	WEST REGION INDIVIDUAL and FI	D SHOWE	OWN	CATEGORIES						
RegionCat	Category Name	Time	FCL	Competitor	Department/Team	Year	Location	Region	1	
West										
1	Overall Male	1:35.08	7673	Robyn Torrence	Travis Air Force Base Fire Department	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	95.089
2	Overall Female	2:30.02	1441	Jacqueline Belluomini	Las Vegas Fire and Rescue	2023	2023 West Region Event Murray City	West	;	150.02
3	Division 1: Under Age 40 Male	1:35.08	7673	Robyn Torrence	Travis Air Force Base Fire Department	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	95.089
4	Division 1: Under Age 40 Female	2:44.45	8012	Taylor Ward	Murray City Fire	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	164.451
5	Division 2: Under Age 40 Male	1:47.48	3504	Bobby Grady	American Fork Fire & Rescue	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	107.485
6	Division 2: Under Age 40 Female	3:03.44	3207	Loren Fraley	Las Vegas (NV) Fire & Rescue	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	183.44
7	Division 3: Under Age 40 Male	2:07.18	3960	Mike Hickman	Orem Fire Department	2023	2023 West Region Event Murray City	West	;	127.18
8	Division 3: Under Age 40 Female	3:20.96	8012	Taylor Ward	Murray City Fire	2023	2023 West Region Event Murray City	West	;	200.96
9	Age 40-49 Male	1:40.39	8028	Phillip Washburn	NTTR Fire	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	100.397
10	Age 40-49 Female	2:30.02	1441	Jacqueline Belluomini	Las Vegas Fire and Rescue	2023	2023 West Region Event Murray City	West	;	150.02
11	Age 50-59 Male	1:50.91	4993	Jason Logsden	Elko Fire Department	2023	2023 West Region Event Murray City	West	;	110.91
12	Age 50-59 Female								;	480
13	Age 60-69 Male	3:34.03	6211	Bob Pfohl	Viejas Fire Department	2023	2023 West Region Event Murray City	West	;	214.03
14	Age 60-69 Female								;	480
15	Age 70-79 Male								;	480
16	Age 70-79 Female								;	480
17	Junior Firefighter Explorer Male								;	480
18	Junior Firefighter Explorer Female								;	480
19	Male Top Chief								;	480
20	Top Chief Female								;	480
	ED Chandray (All Malla)	5.42.72	7670	D.L. T	Turk Air France Branch and St	2024	Condo MV) A/		242 7
	FD Showdown (All Male)			Robyn Torrence	Travis Air Force Base Department Blue	_	Sparks, NV	West	;	343.72
	FD Showdown (All Male)	5:43.72		Sam Trafton	Travis Air Force Base Department Blue	_	Sparks, NV	West	;	343.72
21	FD Showdown (All Male)	5:43.72	//44	Jacob Turner	Travis Air Force Base Department Blue	2024	Sparks, NV	West	;	343.7

ΓUSR Category	Team	FCL	Name	Age	FCL2	Partner	Age2	Time	Event Earned	Year
1 Under Age 40 Male										
2 Under Age 40 Female										
3 Under Age 40 Coed										
4 Age 40-49 Male										
5 Age 40-49 Female										
6 Age 40-49 Coed										
7 Age 50-59 Male										
8 Age 50-59 Female										
9 Age 50-59 Coed										
10 Age 60-69 Male										
11 Age 60-69 Female										
12 Age 60-69 Coed										
13 Age 70-79 Male										
14 Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Male										
15 Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Female										
16 Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Coed										